
Madera High School 
2024/2025 f/jv/v Boys wrestling schedule 

 
        Day            Date                                        Opponent                                                  Site                                Time                  

Fri 11/15/2024 Varsity Central Scrimmage  Away Central HS  

Sat 11/23/2024 Frosh Patriot Invitational Away Hoover High School 9:00 AM 

Wed 11/27/2024 JV Lemoore Duals Away Lemoore Duals 9:00 AM 

Tues 12/3/2024 Varsity Madera Duals Home Madera HS 9:00 AM 

Thur 12/5/2024 Frosh Stampede Away Madera South HS 9:00 AM 

Fri 12/6/2024 Varsity Robert Arballo Away Madera South HS 9:00 AM 

Sat 12/7/2024 Varsity Robert Arballo Away Madera South HS 9:00 AM 

Fri 12/13/2024 Frosh Mad Ranch  Away Liberty HS 9:00 AM 

Sat 12/14/2024 JV Mad Ranch Duals Away Liberty HS 9:00 AM 

Sat 12/14/2024 Varsity Curt Metler Away Elk Grove HS 9:00 AM 

Thur 12/19/2024 Frosh Beauty and the Beast Away Torres HS 9:00 AM 

Fri 12/20/2024 Varsity Zinkin Away Buchanan HS 9:00 AM 

Sat 12/21/2024 Varsity Zinkin Away Buchanan HS 9:00 AM 

Sat 12/28/2024 JV Dinuba Invitational Away Dinuba HS 9:00 AM 

Fri 1/3/2025 Varsity Doc B Away Clovis HS 9:00 AM 

Sat 1/4/2025 Varsity Doc B Away Clovis HS 9:00 AM 

Fri 1/3/2025 JV Redwood Inv Away Redwood HS Visalia 9:00 AM 

Sat 1/4/2025 JV Redwood Inv Away Redwood HS Visalia 9:00 AM 

Thur 1/9/2025 Frosh Westside JV Away Firebaugh HS 9:00 AM 

Sat 1/11/2025 Varsity Westside  Away Firebaugh HS 9:00 AM 

Wed 1/15/2025 JV Quad Dual Home Madera High 3:00 PM 

Wed 1/15/2025 Varsity Quad Dual Home Madera High 5:00 PM 

Wed 1/22/2025 JV Bullard Home Madera High 5:00 PM 

Wed 1/22/2025 Varsity Bullard Home Madera High 6:30 PM 

Fri 1/24/2025 Varsity Mid -Cals Away Gilroy HS 9:00 AM 

Sat 1/25/2025 Varsity Mid -Cals Away Gilroy HS 9:00 AM 

Sat 1/25/2025 JV Dinuba JV Invitational Away Dinuba HS 9:00 AM 

Wed 1/29/2025 JV Sanger  Away Sanger HS 5:00 PM 

Wed 1/29/2025 JV Sanger  Away Sanger HS 6:30 PM 

Wed 2/5/2025 JV Madera South Away Madera South HS 5:00 PM 

Wed 2/5/2025 Varsity Madera South Away Madera South HS 6:30 PM 

Fri 2/14/2025 Varsity Division Tourney Away Mission Oak HS 9:00 AM 
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Sat 2/15/2026 Varsity Division Tourney Away Mission Oak Hs 9:00 AM 

Fri 2/21/2025 Varsity Section Tourney (Masters) Away Selland Arena - Fresno 9:00 AM 

Sat 2/22/2025 Varsity Section Tourney (Masters) Away Selland Arena - Fresno 9:00 AM 

Thur 2/27/2025 Varsity CIF State Tourney Away Bakersfield 9:00 AM 

Fri 2/28/2025 Varsity CIF State Tourney Away Bakersfield 9:00 AM 

Sat 3/1/2025 Varsity CIF State Tourney Away Bakersfield 9:00 AM 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Principal:  Robyn Cosgrove 
Athletic Director:  John Fernandez 
Head Coach:  Joe Romine 
Colors:  Blue & White                       
Mascot:  Coyote 


